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To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 0097681 8]
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereoi. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Bunge Foods Corporation Name: SKW Biosystems, Inc.

(a Delaware corporation) (a Delaware corporation)

Street Address: 2021 Cabot Boulevard West
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

_ Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance: City: Langhorme State: PA Zip: 19047
X Assignment _ Merger Domestic Representative designation attached?
_ Security Agreement __ Change of Name _Yes X No
__ Other
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Effective Date: Execution Date:_September 14, 1998 _ Yes X_No

4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Exhibit 1 See Exhibit 2
Additional numbers attached: _X _ Yes __No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 41

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Nancy L. Rowe, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): $1040.00
__ Enclosed (prerierily Sugniffes )
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP _— Authorized to be charged to deposit account 13-4520

X _ Debit insufficiency or credit over payment to Deposit
Account No. 13-4520

Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 13-4520
City: Washington State: DC  Zip: 20036 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account

9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document,

—
Nancy L. Rowe % / L February 18, 1999

Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: _9
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Exhibit 1

Pending United States Trademark Applications

Trademark

ALPINE MIST

A TOUCH OF LIME

BON VOYAGE

CINNAMON SIESTA

DINOSAUR DIG

DREAM WEAVIN’

GOOEY PEANUT BUTTER SUNDAE
GREAT WHITE Plus Design
JAVANUT JUNGLE

LAVA FLOW

PEACH ON THE BEACH

RAZ7Z BERRY RHUMBA

RED RIPE GRAPE

TROPICAL ISLAND CHOCOLATE
VINELAND

YES! YES! YES!

WAO1B/2967 .1

Serial No.

75/190,032
75/380,569
75/190,033
75/189,688
75/376,597
75/189,689
75/376,593
75/376,592
75/194,605
75/376,596
75/376,594
75/376,595
75/380,571
75/189,690
75/380,570
75/376,591

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK

AMBUSH
CHOCOLATE BREAK
CRYSTAL FROST
DR. RAD

DRAW

ESQUIRE

FLAVOR LOCK
HALLMARK
NUTRI-TECH
PERFORMANCE PLUS
POWER UP

RIO DE LOS SUENOS
RIPE NOW

RIPE NOW

RIVER OF DREAMS
STEEL BREW
STRAWBERRY 80
SUNBURST

VITEX

VITEX

VITEX

VITEX (stylized)
VITEXYME K
VITEXTURE

YIELD PLUS

WAO1A/205882.1 (Foods)

REGISTRATION NO.

2143440
1110629
1933546
2143442
2143439
1541796
1314855
254764

1798973
1697252
1890648
2048275
2042189
1986366
2018222
1994464
1254655
585408

745204

761022

1111159
554721

1254975
779573

1421623

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A

PENDING UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK

ALPINE MIST

A TOUCH OF LIME

BON VOYAGE

CINNAMON SIESTA
DINOSAUR DIG

DREAM WEAVIN’

GOOEY PEANUT BUTTER
GREAT WHITE AND DESIGN
JAVANUT JUNGLE

LAVA FLOW

PEACH ON THE BEACH
RAZZ BERRY RHUMBA
RED RIPE GRAPE
TROPICAL ISLAND CHOCOLATE
VINELAND

YES! YES! YES!

SERIAL NO.

190032
380569
190033
189688
376597
189689
376593
376592
194605
376596
376594
376595
380571
189690
380570
376591
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Exhibit 2

United States Trademark Registrations

Trademark Registration No.
AMBUSH 2,143,440
CHOCOLATE BREAK 1,110,629
CRYSTAL FROST 1,933,546
DR. RAD 2,143,442
DRAW 2,143,439
ESQUIRE 1,541,796
FLAVOR LOCK 1,314,855
HALLMARK 254,764
NUTRI-TECH 1,798,973
PERFORMANCE PLUS 1,697,252
POWER UP 1,890,648
RIO DE LOS SUENOS 2,048,275
RIPE NOW 2,042,189
RIPE NOW 1,986,366
RIVER OF DREAMS 2,018,222
STEEL BREW 1,994,464
STRAWBERRY 80 1,254,655
SUNBURST 585,408
VITEX 745,204
VITEX 761,022
VITEX 1,111,159
VITEX (stylized) 554,721
VITEXYME K 1,254,975
VITEXTURE 779,573
YIELD PLUS 1,421,623

WAD1A/205882.1
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Our Ref: 40678-0000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
VER SHEET

VLY

SRR
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: e L L= I
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. LSS st oA ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
U vE 4 bevet v
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bunge Foods Corporation Name: SKW Biosystems, Inc.

{a Delaware corporation) (a Delaware corporation)

Street Address: 2021 Cabot Boulevard West
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

COPY

3. Nature of conveyance: City: Langhome State: PA Zip: 19047
X Assigxﬁﬁent _ Merger Domestic Representative designation attached?
_ Securnity Arreement __ Change of Name _ Yes X No

__ Other

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Effective Date: Execution Date:_September 14, 1998 Yes X_ No

4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See Exnibit A See Exhe bit 2

Additional numbers attached: __ Yes X_ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 41
concerning document should be mailed:

Name:  NancyL. Rowe, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): $1040.00
X _ Enclosed
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP __ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 13-4520

X_ Debit insufficiency or credit over payment to Deposit
Account No. 13-4520

Street Address: 1800 M Street, N W. 8. Deposit account number: 13-4520
City: Washington State: DC  Zip: 20036 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account

9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.

Nancy L. Rowe %’v / ﬁﬁ* September 28, 1998

Name of Person Signing / 4 Signature Date
02/1338 DHGUYEN 00000060 190032 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: ]
C:481 40,00
? T000. 00
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ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING APPLICATIONS TO REGISTER UNITED
STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bunge Foods Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located
and doing business at 725 N. Kinzie, Bradley, lllinois 60915 (“Assignor”), has
adopted, used or intends to use in its business the trademarks for which it has
filed applications for registration in the United States Patent Office as set forth in
the attached Schedule A (“Trademarks”); and

WHEREAS, SKW Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and
doing business at 2021 Cabot Boulevard West, Langhorne, Pennsylvania 19047
(“Assignee”), is desirous of acquiring the rights of Assignor to said Trademarks
and applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to that portion of Assignor's
business to which the Trademarks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto
Assignee, all of Assignor’s rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and
the said applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbclized by
the Trademarks including any and all rights of recovery based on past
infringement of said Trademarks and the right to sue therefor.

This Assignment is executed as of the 14™ day of September, 1998.

BUNGE FOODS CORPORATION
Assignor

n %
BY"M AL £

‘Dexter M. Fryg, Vi€e President

assignment.trademarkapplications.skw.doc
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