. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

....8

Nancy L. Rowe

Name of Person Signing

Signature

February 18, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 9

Pending United States Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.
ALPINE MIST	75/190,032
A TOUCH OF LIME	75/380,569
BON VOYAGE	75/190,033
CINNAMON SIESTA	75/189,688
DINOSAUR DIG	75/376,597
DREAM WEAVIN'	75/189,689
GOOEY PEANUT BUTTER SUNDAE	75/376,593
GREAT WHITE Plus Design	75/376,592
JAVANUT JUNGLE	75/194,605
LAVA FLOW	75/376,596
PEACH ON THE BEACH	75/376,594
RAZZ BERRY RHUMBA	75/376,595
RED RIPE GRAPE	75/380,571
TROPICAL ISLAND CHOCOLATE	75/189,690
VINELAND	75/380,570
YES! YES! YES!	75/376,591

WA01B/2967.1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
AMBUSH	2143440
CHOCOLATE BREAK	1110629
CRYSTAL FROST	1933546
DR. RAD	2143442
DRAW	2143439
ESQUIRE	1541796
FLAVOR LOCK	1314855
HALLMARK	254764
NUTRI-TECH	1798973
PERFORMANCE PLUS	1697252
POWER UP	1890648
RIO DE LOS SUENOS	2048275
RIPE NOW	2042189
RIPE NOW	1986366
RIVER OF DREAMS	2018222
STEEL BREW	1994464
STRAWBERRY 80	1254655
SUNBURST	585408
VITEX	745204
VITEX	761022
VITEX	1111159
VITEX (stylized)	554721
VITEXYME K	1254975
VITEXTURE	779573
YIELD PLUS	1421623

WA01A/205882.1 (Foods)

SCHEDULE A

PENDING UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
ALPINE MIST	190032
A TOUCH OF LIME	380569
BON VOYAGE	190033
CINNAMON SIESTA	189688
DINOSAUR DIG	376597
DREAM WEAVIN'	189689
GOOEY PEANUT BUTTER	376593
GREAT WHITE AND DESIGN	376592
JAVANUT JUNGLE	194605
LAVA FLOW	376596
PEACH ON THE BEACH	376594
RAZZ BERRY RHUMBA	376595
RED RIPE GRAPE	380571
TROPICAL ISLAND CHOCOLATE	189690
VINELAND	380570
YES! YES! YES!	376591

United States Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.
AMBUSH	2,143,440
CHOCOLATE BREAK	1,110,629
CRYSTAL FROST	1,933,546
DR. RAD	2,143,442
DRAW	2,143,439
ESQUIRE	1,541,796
FLAVOR LOCK	1,314,855
HALLMARK	254,764
NUTRI-TECH	1,798,973
PERFORMANCE PLUS	1,697,252
POWER UP	1,890,648
RIO DE LOS SUENOS	2,048,275
RIPE NOW	2,042,189
RIPE NOW	1,986,366
RIVER OF DREAMS	2,018,222
STEEL BREW	1,994,464
STRAWBERRY 80	1,254,655
SUNBURST	585,408
VITEX	745,204
VITEX	761,022
VITEX	1,111,159
VITEX (stylized)	554,721
VITEXYME K	1,254,975
VITEXTURE	779,573
YIELD PLUS	1,421,623

WA01A/205882.1

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office VER SHEET Our Ref: 40678-0000 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Bunge Foods Corporation** Name: SKW Biosystems, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) (a Delaware corporation) Street Address: 2021 Cabot Boulevard West Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No _ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Langhorne State: PA Zip: 19047 _ Merger X Assignment Domestic Representative designation attached? _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Effective Date: Execution Date: September 14, 1998 _ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit 1 See Exhibit 2 Additional numbers attached: X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nancy L. Rowe, Esq. Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

State: DC

1800 M Street, N.W.

Zip: 20036

6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 41

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): \$1040.00 X Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account 13-4520 X Debit insufficiency or credit over payment to Deposit

Account No. 13-4520

8. Deposit account number: 13-4520

Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account

9. Statement and Signature

Street Address:

City: Washington

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Nancy L. Rowe Name of Person Signing

September 28, 1998

02/1998 DHGUYEN 00000060 190032

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING APPLICATIONS TO REGISTER UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bunge Foods Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 725 N. Kinzie, Bradley, Illinois 60915 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used or intends to use in its business the trademarks for which it has filed applications for registration in the United States Patent Office as set forth in the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, SKW Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2021 Cabot Boulevard West, Langhorne, Pennsylvania 19047 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the rights of Assignor to said Trademarks and applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the said applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Trademarks and the right to sue therefor.

This Assignment is executed as of the 14th day of September, 1998.

BUNGE FOODS CORPORATION Assignor

ري:__*ر*يد

Dexter M. Frye, Vice President

assignment.trademarkapplications.skw.doc

RECORDED: 09/28/1998